
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DM3\11380143.1 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

In re: 

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF 
OAKLAND, a California corporation sole, 

Debtor.  

Bankruptcy Case No.: 23-40523 WJL 
 
Hon. William J. Lafferty 
 
Chapter 11 
 
ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR LEAVE 
TO WITHDRAW APPEARANCES ON 
BEHALF OF CERTAIN UNDERWRITERS 
AT LLOYD’S OF LONDON SUBSCRIBING 
TO SLIP NOS. CU 1001, K66034, K78138 AND 
CU 3061 
 

Upon consideration of Certain Underwriters at Lloyd’s, London, subscribing severally and 

not jointly to Slip Nos. CU 1001 and K 66034 and Nos. K 78138 and CU 3061 issued to the Roman 

Catholic Bishop of Oakland’s (collectively, “London Market Insurers” or “LMI”) Request For Leave 

To Withdraw Appearances On Behalf Of Certain Underwriters At Lloyd’s Of London Subscribing 

To Slip Nos. Cu 1001, K66034, K78138 And Cu 3061 [ECF No. 1783], and with good cause shown, 

/// 

/// 

Betty Luu (SBN 305793) 
Andrew Mina (SBN 323044) 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
865 South Figueroa Street, Ste. 3100 
Los Angeles, California 90017 
Telephone: (213) 689-7400 
Fax: (213) 689-7401 
BLuu@duanemorris.com 
Amina@duanemorris.com 
 
 
Attorneys for Certain Underwriters 
at Lloyd’s, London, subscribing  
severally and not jointly to  
Slip Nos. CU 1001 and K 66034 
issued to the Roman Catholic  
Archbishop of San Francisco,  
and Nos. K 78138 and CU 3061  
issued to the Roman Catholic Bishop  
of Oakland 

 

___________________________________________ 
William J. Lafferty, III 
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

The following constitutes the order of the Court. 
Signed: April 2, 2025

Entered on Docket 
April 3, 2025
EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK 
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 1873    Filed: 04/02/25    Entered: 04/03/25 13:10:41    Page 1 of
3

¨2¤B%79$#     !S«

2340523250403000000000001

Docket #1873  Date Filed: 04/02/2025



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 2 
DM3\11380143.1 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

1. The Request for Leave to Withdraw Appearances on behalf of Betty Luu and Andrew 

Mina is granted. 

**END OF ORDER** 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

By:    /s/  Betty Luu _______ 
Betty Luu (SBN 305793) 
Andrew Mina (SBN 323044) 
DUANE MORRIS, LLP  
865 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 3100 
Los Angeles, California 90017 
Telephone: (213) 689-7400 
Fax: (213) 689-7401 
BLuu@duanemorris.com 
Amina@duanemorris.com 
 

Attorneys Certain Underwriters at Lloyd’s, 
London, subscribing severally and not jointly 
to Slip Nos. CU 1001 and K 66034 issued to 
the Roman Catholic Archbishop of San 
Francisco, and Nos. K 78138 and CU 3061 
issued to the Roman Catholic Bishop of 
Oakland 

 

 

 

 
  

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 1873    Filed: 04/02/25    Entered: 04/03/25 13:10:41    Page 2 of
3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 3 
DM3\11380143.1 

COURT SERVICE LIST 

All ECF Recipients. 

Case: 23-40523    Doc# 1873    Filed: 04/02/25    Entered: 04/03/25 13:10:41    Page 3 of
3


