Entered on Docket

EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Docket #1873 Date Filed: 04/02/2025

Betty Luu (SBN 305793) Andrew Mina (SBN 323044) DUANE MORRIS LLP The following constitutes the order of the Court. Signed: April 2, 2025 865 South Figueroa Street, Ste. 3100 Los Angeles, California 90017 Telephone: (213) 689-7400 Fax: (213) 689-7401 Willy og 1, 11 BLuu@duanemorris.com Amina@duanemorris.com William J. Lafferty, III **U.S. Bankruptcy Judge** Attorneys for *Certain Underwriters* at Lloyd's, London, subscribing severally and not jointly to *Slip Nos. CU 1001 and K 66034* issued to the Roman Catholic Archbishop of San Francisco, and Nos. K 78138 and CU 3061 issued to the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland **UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT** NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA Bankruptcy Case No.: 23-40523 WJL In re: Hon. William J. Lafferty THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF OAKLAND, a California corporation sole, Chapter 11 Debtor. ORDER GRANTING REQUEST FOR LEAVE TO WITHDRAW APPEARANCES ON **BEHALF OF CERTAIN UNDERWRITERS AT LLOYD'S OF LONDON SUBSCRIBING** TO SLIP NOS. CU 1001, K66034, K78138 AND CU 3061 Upon consideration of Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, London, subscribing severally and not jointly to Slip Nos. CU 1001 and K 66034 and Nos. K 78138 and CU 3061 issued to the Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland's (collectively, "London Market Insurers" or "LMI") Request For Leave To Withdraw Appearances On Behalf Of Certain Underwriters At Lloyd's Of London Subscribing To Slip Nos. Cu 1001, K66034, K78138 And Cu 3061 [ECF No. 1783], and with good cause shown, /// ///

Entered: 04/(

3

23405232504030000000000000

ase: 23-40523 Doc# 1873 Filed: 04/02/25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

		l
1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:	I
2	1. The Request for Leave to Withdraw Appearances on behalf of Betty Luu and Andrew	I
3	Mina is granted.	1
4	**END OF ORDER**	1
5	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	1
6	By: <u>/s/ Betty Luu</u> Betty Luu (SBN 305793)	
7	Andrew Mina (SBN 323044) DUANE MORRIS, LLP	1
8 9	865 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 3100 Los Angeles, California 90017 Telephone: (213) 689-7400	1
9	Fax: (213) 689-7401 BLuu@duanemorris.com	
11	<u>Amina@duanemorris.com</u>	1
12	Attorneys Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, London, subscribing severally and not jointly	1
13	to Slip Nos. CU 1001 and K 66034 issued to the Roman Catholic Archbishop of San	1
14	Francisco, and Nos. K 78138 and CU 3061 issued to the Roman Catholic Bishop of	l
15	Oakland	l
16		I
17		I
18		1
19		1
20		l
21		l
22		l
23		I
24		1
25		1
26		l
27		1
28		1
С	ase: 23-40523 Doc# 1873 Filed: 04/02/25 ² Entered: 04/03/25 13:10:41 Page 2 of 3	

